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CERTIFIED MAIL

Ms. Renee Olney, Environmental Manager
Kenton Iron Products
550 Liberty Dr.
Delaware, Ohio 43015

Dear Ms. Olney:

This letter shall serve as a notice of violation for the above referenced facility. The facility has
failed to provide Ohio EPA with a written report of test results within thirty days of testing for
the stack test conducted at the aforementioned facility on December 18, 2008. Failure to provide
test results within 30 days of testing is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code 3745-15-04(A),
which reads, as follows'.

The director may require any persons responsible for emission of air contaminants to
make or have made tests to determine the emission of air contaminants from any source
whenever the director has reason to believe that an emission in excess of that allowed by
these rules is occurring or has occurred from time to time. All tests shall be conducted by
qualified persons and the results calculated in accordance with test procedures approved
by the director. The owner or the owner's authorized agent shall notify the director in
writing of the time, place, and person who will conduct the tests and the director or the
director's authorized representative shall be permitted to witness the tests. The director
shall be furnished with a written report of test results no later than thirty days after
completion of the tests and such report shall be signed by the person or persons
responsible for the tests. The director may reject the results of any compliance test which
is not performed in accordance with approved test procedures or which is performed
without the advance notice and information required by this paragraph.

The company's written response to this letter is requested by February 9, 2009. It should be
submitted to Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office and contain a compliance plan to remedy the
situation and prevent this from occurring in the future. Also, a hardcopy, complete written
report of test results must be submitted to this office by February 9, 2009.
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Please note that the submission of information to respond to this lett
waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties pursuant to O
Ohio EPA will make the decision on whether to pursue or decline to
regarding this matter at a later date.

If the company has any questions and/or comments concerning this
the above address, by calling (419) 373-3137, or electronically via
thomas.cikotteepa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

Thomas C.C. Cikotte
Division of Air Pollution Control

/lb

PC:	 Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA Region V
Tom Kalman, DAPC - CO
Don Waltermeyer, DAPC - NWDO
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